

State Vs Kabal Singh 86

Present: Ld. APP for the State

Accused in person with his counsel Sh. A.P.S Tinna Advocate

Challan presented today. It be checked and registered in the relevant register as per rules. Sh. A.P.S Tinna Advocate filed power of attorney on behalf of accused and prayed for bail. Heard. The accused has been summoned in a case of bailable offence hence, accused is ordered to be released on bail on furnishing his bail bonds to the sum of Rs. 25,000/- with one surety of the like amount. Bail bonds and surety bonds furnished, which have been accepted and attested. Accused is now admitted on bail in this case.

Copies of challan, statements of witnesses and documents relied upon by the prosecution have been supplied to accused, free of costs, as envisaged u/S 207 Cr.P.C., vide his statement recorded in this regard. Heard.

For awaiting chemical examiner report, now to come up on 21.12.2016.

Dt. 19.08.2016
GUS

Amrish Kumar,
SDJM/Abohar