

Present: APP for State.
Accused on bail with counsel.

Copies of documents supplied to accused free of costs as envisaged u/s 207 CrPC.

Arguments heard on charge. Arguments heard on charge. Finding a prima facie case made out, charge under Section 61 of Excise Act is served upon the accused, to which accused pleaded not and claimed trial. Now, Pws be summoned for 10.5.2019.

(Gurmeet Tiwana)ACJM

UID No. PB0249

Date of order 19.3.2019

Rajni