

Present: None.

In view of the order of Hon'ble High Court, the case is adjourned to 06.10.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Counsel/parties be informed accordingly.

Date of order: 13.07.2020
Manoj Kumar
Stenographer-II

(Amrish Kumar)
SDJM/Jagraon
UID No. :- PB0293