

Criminal

Present:- APP for the State.

None for the Accused.

File taken up today, in compliance of order No.13/Spl./RG/Misc dated 29.04.2020 of the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, in view of the above said orders, prevailing situation arising into outbreak of Corona Virus and further as per order No. 28/Spl./RG/Misc dated 30.06.2020 issued by the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, the directions issued earlier vide No.24/Spl./RG/Misc dated 10.06.2020 regarding the working of the District and Sub Divisional Courts in the State of Punjab shall continue till further orders, as such, this case stands adjourned to 28.01.2021 for the purpose already fixed. The parties be informed accordingly by uploading the information on the CIS system.

Date of order: 25.11.2020

**(Seema Agnihotri), PCS
CJJD/JMIC
Balachaur UID No.PB0611**