

Present: - None.

In compliance of office letter dated 16.04.2021 bearing endorsement No. 1935-44 passed by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Palwal, wherein keeping in view the prevailing situation arising due to outbreak of Novel Corona Virus [COVID-19] various decisions were taken and point (viii) speaks about routine matters/cases shall be taken up and adjourned to suitable dates by the Courts. Hence, keeping in view the above said circumstances and pendency before the Court, the present case stands adjourned to 01.07.2021 for the purpose already fixed. Parties/counsels be informed accordingly.

Gulshan Verma,
CJJD/JMIC/Palwal.
UID No. HR-0520
03.05.2021

Divya
S. Gr. III