

State Versus Ram Dev

Present:- Sh.Ashok Kumar, APP for the State.

Accused Ram Dev absent.

Sh.N.K.Arora Advocate, counsel for accused.

File put up before me being duty Magistrate as Ms.Seema Agnihotri, JMIC Balachaur is on maternity leave. Accused Ram Dev is not present. Ld.counsel for accused has moved a application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Ram Dev which is considered and allowed for today only in view of the reasons mentioned therein. Now the case is adjourned to 14.12.2021 for prosecution evidence.

Date of Order: 16.09.2021

**(Balvinder Kaur Dhaliwal), PCS
SDJM (Duty), Balachhaur
UID Code: PB0286**