

State Vs. Jaspal Singh & another (Cha 83/21)

Present: Sh. Hardip Singh, APP for the State
Sh. P.K. Malhotra Adv., counsel for accused Jaspal Singh @ Pal

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Jaspal Singh @ Pal filed today. Heard. In view of contents mentioned in the application, personal appearance of said accused is exempted for today only.

Notice issued to accused Harjinder Singh @ Jinda received back 'unserved'. Fresh notice to said accused through concerned SHO be again issued for 19.01.2022.

Date of Order: 24.11.2021
Sunpreet Singh Steno-III

(Reeta Hans)
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class,
Jagraon, (UID No. PB0425)