

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. S.S. Bedi, Advocate counsel for accused Bhola Masih.

An exemption application of accused Bhola Masih is moved and same is allowed on the ground mentioned therein only for today.

No PW is present. As per report of Ahlmad, summons issued to PWs mentioned at serial no. 1 & 3 received back unserved. Let, fresh summons to PWs mentioned at serial no. 1 & 3 be issued for 14.02.2022.

Dated: 20.01.2022
Kanchan, Stenographer III

Prabhjot Kaur, PCS
JMIC, Batala.
UID No. PB0650