

Present: Ld. APP for the State.

Accused on bail, except accused Jaswinder Singh, represented by counsel Sh. P.K. Malhotra Advocate.

An application for exemption of accused Jaswinder Singh filed. Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, presence of said accused is exempted for today only.

No PW is present. Summons to PW's not issued. The same be issued for 07.09.2022.

Date of order: 14.06.2022
Wameka
Stenographer-III

(Suman Pathak)
SDJM/Jgn.
(UID-PB0316)