

CNR No: PBHOC10011192020

CIS No: CHA/80/2020

State of Punjab VS Surinder Singh etc.

Present: Learned APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel.

Bailable warrants issued to the IO Ranbir Singh received back with the report served. Despite service the he has not come present. Some coercive method is required to procure the presence of the this IO Ranbir Singh. So IO Ranbir Singh be summoned through non bailable warrants of arrest for 02.09.2022.

Date of Order: 10-08-2022
gyoti

Rajinder Singh Teji,PCS
JMIC/Mukerian
UID NO . PB00427