

CNRPBDA10044552021

Present: Sh. Aman Mohindru, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Mohinder Singh on bail with counsel.

No PW is present. As per report of Ahlmad, summons issued to PW Surjit Singh received back served. However, he has not come present in the court. A written request of PW Surjit Singh received that he has gone out of station with regard to investigation of some other case. Due to this reason he cannot come to the Court today. Request considered and allowed. Let, fresh summons to remaining unexamined PWs be issued for 26.09.2022.

Date of order 07.09.2022

Kanchan, Stenographer-II

(Amandeep Kaur Rathor)
JMIC/Batala.
U.I.D No. PB0663