

Present: Shri Ravinder Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
 Accused Jasvir Singh @ Beera on bail represented by
 counsel Ms. Sarita Rani Advocate.

No PW is present. However, Ld. APP for the State closed prosecution evidence. Statement of accused U/S 313 Cr.P.C recorded.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed judgment of even date, accused present in the court is held guilty and released on probation for a period of one year on furnishing personal probationary bonds in the sum of Rs.50,000/-, which have been furnished, accepted and attested. Rs.4000/- has been imposed as cost of litigation, which has also been paid. Case property be disposed of after the expiry of period of appeal or revision or subject to result of appeal/revision, if any. Accused be released from custody, if he is not required in any other case. File be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced.
Dated:-12.02.2024
Manoj Kumar Stenographer-II

(Tejinder Preet Kaur),
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Jagraon (UID No. PB0408)