

CNR. No. PBSAB1-001361 2022 Case No. CHA-84-2022
State Vs. & Krishan Pal

Present: Ld. APP for the State
 Accused Krishan Pal on bail with counsel
 Sh. Ankit Rana Advocate

No PW is present. However, the accused Krishan Pal showed his willingness to confess his guilt. His separate confessional statement has also been recorded. Finding his confession to be without any coercion or pressure, the accused namely Krishan Pal is convicted under Section 61 and 78(2) of Punjab Excise Act and is ordered to be released on probation on his furnishing probation bonds in the sum of Rs.40,000/- for a period of six months, with an undertaking that he will not repeat the offence and will be of good behavior, with a direction to appear and receive sentence as and when called by this court. Probation bonds furnished which have been accepted and attested. However, convict is directed to pay Rs.4,000/- as litigation costs. Cost paid. The case property, if any, be disposed off according to the rules after the expiry of period for filing of appeal or as per result of the appeal so filed, as the case may be. Case file be consigned to the Record Room.

Pronounced in open Court.

Dated: 27.01.2025

(Sumit Kumar)
Stenographer Gr-II

(Navreet Kaur), PCS
Sub-Divisional Judl. Magistrate
Dera Bassi / (UID : PB – 0436)

Navreet Kaur, PCS (UID No. PB0436)