

CNR No:PBHOA10025172025 CASE No:CHA-84-2025

State of Punjab Vs JOGINDER SINGH@BITTU

Present: Learned APP for the State.

Accused in person represented by Sh. Mandeep Sharma
Advocate.

Copy of challan has been supplied to accused free of Cost as envisaged u/s 230 of BNS. Power of attorney on behalf of accused filed by Sh. Mandeep Sharma Advocate. Since the offence involved in the presence case is bailable in nature, so the accused is admitted to bail on furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.30,000/- with one surety of the like amount. Requisite bail bonds and surety bonds furnished, which are accepted and attested.

Argument heard on the framing of charge. From the perusal of final report alongwith document annexed with the same, prima facie case U/s 61 of Excise Act is made out against accused and he has been charge sheeted accordingly. The contents of charge read over and explained in simple Punjabi language to the accused, to which, he does not plead guilty and claim trial. PWs at Sr. No.1 to 4 be issued for 17.01.2026.

Date of Order: 03.01.2026

*Vipul steno**

Manpreet Sohi, PCS
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,
Dasuya
UID No . PB0656